
Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
2200 Camp Branch Road
Waynesville, NC  28786
October 8, 2021

Subject: Teague - Hickox - Hites - Fowler - Ward, all Lawyered Up.

Lawyered Up.  Responses to any Request for Public Information from the following people will be
responded to by Martha Sharpe Bradley, the new City Attorney.

• Elizabeth Teague
• Byron Hickox
• Rob Hites
• Jesse Fowler
• Eddie Ward

This is presumably under the direction of Rob Hites.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
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Subject: Re: Request for Public Information, #11, Culverts placed on parcel 8604-94-6707 by Greg Wishart.
Date: Thu, 30 Sep 2021 19:47:54 +0000
From: Martha Bradley <martha@sosharpe.com>
To: Monroe Miller, Elizabeth Teague <eteague@waynesvillenc.gov>, Byron Hickox

<bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov>
CC: Rob Hites <rhites@waynesvillenc.gov>, Jesse Fowler <jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov>, Esther Coulter

<ecoulter@waynesvillenc.gov>, Ron Sneed <ronsneed@bellsouth.net>, Stephen Swanger, Greg
Wishart <gw868808@gmail.com>, JAMES WEAVER "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK the III
<Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov>, Chris Lee <cdlee@ncdot.gov>, Marek Hevier
<mhevier@gmail.com>

Mr. Miller – You are welcome to contact me in matters related to the Town.  My capacity to respond may
be limited depending on the nature of your request given that attorney-client confidentiality and privilege
apply in some instances and the exemptions which may exist under the public records law as a result. 

Concerning your recent requests for public records, given the number of unique requests submitted and that
those requests require the application of state statute to documents, a process which may or may not require
legal training or experience, it seemed more efficient for me to process those requests rather than Town staff. 
I have not been permanently appointed as the contact person for all public records requests.

Thank you for forwarding your requests.  As I said in my earlier email, I will review them as promptly as
possible, but it will likely require at least a week.

Best,
Martha
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